
 

Arkansas Parole Board 

Recommendations for Commutation 

October 16, 2023 

Without Merit 
 

Name ADC # County Conviction 

1. Banks, Leah  716638 Independence Criminal Attempt (Trafficking 

Controlled Substance ) 

Failure to Appear  

2. Barnhart, Amber 755634 Hot Springs  Poss Cont Sub Sched Meth cocaine   

Poss cont Sub Sched  Meth cocaine  

Poss Drug Paraphernalia Meth 

Cocaine  

3. Beard, Loy  181032 Baxter  Sexual Assault 2nd Degree 

Sexual Indecency with child  

Sexually grooming a child  

4. Boatright, Charles 147783 Madison Rape 

Dist/poss/view sex explicit 

5. Brown, Ashley 719006 Craighead Possess W purpose del meth cocaine 

10g<200g 

6. Cambell, Tiffany 710881 Pulaski Aggravated Robbery 

Felony with firearm (x2) 

Criminal Attempt (Capital Murder) 

Robbery 

Terroristic Act  

7. Chasten, Soncerae 716419 Benton Poss cont sub excluding meth cocaine  

Poss cont sub sched Meth cocaine   

8. Chu, Lillian  757468 Washington  Possess W purpose del meth cocaine 

9. Clark, David  164869 Miller Criminal Attempt (Capital Murder) 2x 

Aggravated Robbery 

10. Daniels, Clarence 164876 Faulkner Aggravated Robbery  

11. Davidson, George 182621 Ashley  Possession of Firearms  

12. Gore, Shane  139452 Washington Murder-1st Degree  

13. Hill, Barbara  761499 Polk  Possess W Purpose Del Meth Cocaine  

Use/Poss Paraph – Store/ Contain/ 

Conceal Control Sub 

14. Hill, Timothy 159154 Pike  Capital Murder 

15. Jones, Dustin  143516 Benton  Poss Cont sub sched Meth Cocaine  

Poss Drug Paraphernalia  

16. Jones, Quenton 155327 Pulaski Murder1st Degree 

Felony with firearm  

Offense com. Presence of child  

Attempt Murder 1st Degree 

17. Mahmoud, Stanley  099798 Jefferson Battery 1st Degree 

Residential Burglary 

Criminal Attempt (Murder 1st Degree)  



Rape  

18. Morris, Damien  181528 Crittenden Aggravated Robbery 

19. Rister, Randy  719095 Washington Possess W Purpose del meth Cocaine 

Poss W purp del cont su Ex Meth 

Cocaine 

Theft by Receiving 2x 

Posscont sub Meth Cocaine  

Failure to Appear  

Poss cont sub Meth Cocaine 2x  

Poss cont sub sched Meth Cocaine 

20. Rogers, Brain  169862 Sebasian  Battery 2nd degree 2x 

21. Rowland, Todd  154586 Greene Breaking and Entering 

22. Sapping, Marc 179284 Benton Robbery 

Battery 1st Degree  

Theft of Property  

23. Swanigan, Terry  101568 Pulaski Murder 1st Degree  

24. Walls, Christopher 130026 Pulaski Sexual Assault 2nd Degree 

Failure to Register 

Domestic battering 1st degree 

Sexual assault 2nd degree 

Rape  

25. Williams, Ben 169420 Searcy  Possession of Firearms 2x 

Theft of Property 

Breaking and Entering  

Failure to Appear  

 

 
 

 
 

 


